been a significant increase in credit risk on an ongoing basis throughout each reporting period. To assess
whether there is a significant increase in credit risk the Company compares the risk of a default occurring

Foreign Currency in lakhs

Particulars  USD  EUR  GBP  CHF  Total

Foreign currency exposure as
at 31st March, 2017

Trade Receivables 533.19  –   2.23  –   535.42

Non-Current Borrowings  –   –   –   34.44 34.44

Bank Balances 8.91  –   –   –   8.91

Trade Payables 9.88  –   –   –   9.88

Foreign currency exposure as
at 31st March, 2018

Trade Receivables 473.35  –   2.32  –   475.67

Non-Current Borrowings  –   –   –   24.83 24.83

Bank Balances 7.43  –   –   –   7.43

Trade Payables 9.44  –   –   –   9.44

Forward Contracts
Foreign currency exposures taken by the Company against export trade receivables are as under :-

Particulars Number of
Contracts

Foreign
Currency  in
lakhs (USD)

 H in lakhs Buy / Sell

As at 31.03.2018  647 2,856.28 1,93,669.92 Sell

As at 31.03.2017  494 1,279.95 90,324.76 Sell

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity
	 5 % increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

(H in lakhs)

Particulars  2017-18 2016-17

 5% Increase  5% decrease  5% Increase  5% decrease

USD 1,597.51  (1,597.51) 1,789.77  (1,789.77)

EURO 0.42  (0.42) 18.75  (18.75)

GBP 13.12  (13.12) 11.71  (11.71)

CHF 85.06  (85.06) 111.63  (111.63)

Increase/(decrease) in Profit or Loss 1,696.11  (1,696.11) 1,931.86  (1,931.86)

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

Annual Report 2017-18

144

on the asset as at the reporting date with the risk of default as at the date of initial recognition. It considers
reasonable and supportive forward-looking information such as:

	 -  Actual or expected significant adverse changes in business,

	 -  Actual or expected significant changes in the operating results of the counterparty,

	 -  Financial or economic conditions that are expected to cause a significant change to the counterparty’s
ability to meet its obligations,

	 -  Significant increase in credit risk on other financial instruments of the same counterparty,

	 -  Significant changes in the value of the collateral supporting the obligation or in the quality of third-party

[…]

Significant increase in credit risk on other financial instruments of the same counterparty,

	 Significant changes in the value of the collateral supporting the obligation or in the quality of third-party
guarantees or credit enhancements.

	F inancial assets are written off when there is no reasonable expectation of recovery, such as a debtor
failing to engage in a repayment plan with the Group. Where loans or receivables have been written off,
the Group continues to engage in enforcement activity to attempt to recover the receivable due. Where
recoveries are made, there are recognised in profit or loss.

	T he Company measures the expected credit loss of trade receivables and loan from individual customers
based on historical trend, industrial practices and the business environment in which the entity operates.

Forward Contracts
Foreign currency exposures taken by the Company against export trade receivables are as under :-

Particulars Number of
Contracts

Foreign
Currency  in
lakhs (USD)

 H in lakhs Buy / Sell

As at 31.03.2018  647 2,856.28 1,93,669.92 Sell

As at 31.03.2017  494 1,279.95 90,324.76 Sell

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity
	 5 % increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

(H in lakhs)

Particulars  2017-18 2016-17

 5% Increase  5% decrease  5% Increase  5% decrease

USD 1,616.51  (1,616.51) 1,652.84  (1,652.84)

EUR 0.42  (0.42) 18.75  (18.75)

GBP 13.12  (13.12) 11.71  (11.71)

CHF 85.06  (85.06) 111.63  (111.63)

Increase/(decrease) in Profit or Loss 1,715.11 (1,715.11) 1,794.93 (1,794.93)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

201

Indo Count Industries Limited
Corporate
Overview

Statutory
reports

financial
statements

Loss rates are based on actual credit loss experience and past trends. Based on historical data, loss on
collection of receivable is not material hence no additional provision considered.

	 Financial assets for which loss allowance is measured using Life time Expected Credit Losses (ECL)

Exposure to Credit Risk (H in lakhs)
Particulars As at

31.03.2018
As at

31.03.2017
Financial assets for which loss allowance is measured using 12 months
Expected Credit Losses (ECL)